@ City of
Santa Rosa

-
’I

Fifth Amendment to Professional Services
Agreement - California Code Check

City Council Meeting Mark Setterland [ 1 J

May 10, 2016 Chief Building Official, Planning and Economic
Development



CURRENT

e City has a Professional Services Agreement
with CA Code Check for plan check review
services.

e Consultant provides plan check services to
supplement existing City staff and assist
with current work load.




PROPOSED

* FY 15/16 Budget Amendment provided
additional funds to PED for consultant
services

* Fifth Amendment adds $100,000 to
existing Agreement and extends time of
performance to March 2017.




BENEFIT

» Addressed influx of building permit
applications.

* Allows applications to move through
review and permitting process as quickly
as possible.




RECOMMENDATION

* Approve the Fifth Amendment to the
Professional Services Agreement with
California Code Check, Inc., for plan check
review services, in the amount of
S100,000.00 from 080202-5320 for a total
contracted amount of $395,000.00.

* Questions?




